



Factory C22, 76/84 Waterway Drive
Coomera Queensland 4209
07 55193767
michael@transmarine.com.au

Tax Invoice
ABN: 48 635 588 448

Tax Invoice # 370
29th October 2021

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Exchange Cam Shaft RB RH - 86258B	1	\$1,410.78	\$1,410.78
Gasket, R/C V6 - 86258B	2	\$25.62	\$51.24
Thermostat 170 - 86258B	2	\$156.14	\$312.28
Anode 3/4 SQ Drive - 86258B	2	\$114.93	\$229.86
Anode 1/2 SQ Drive - 86258B	2	\$31.01	\$62.02
Gasket, In/Out Raw Water - 86258B	2	\$7.14	\$14.28
Gasket, W/Cool Manifold - End - 86258B	4	\$88.97	\$355.88
Seal, Dual Bypass Aftercooler - 86258B	2	\$548.93	\$1,097.86
Seal, Heat Exchanger - 87941	1	\$386.57	\$386.57
Seal, Heat Exchanger	1	\$408.16	\$408.16
Washer, Fuel Post - 86258B x20 & 18870 x4 (increased amount from quote)	24	\$1.22	\$29.28
Seal Ring - 86258B	1	\$20.07	\$20.07
Gasket, Heat Exchanger - 87941	1	\$161.67	\$161.67
Overhaul Kit, Blower - 86258B	1	\$1,023.55	\$1,023.55
Gasket, SWP Mount - 86258B	1	\$23.02	\$23.02
Valve, Reg/Relief - 86258B	1	\$99.64	\$99.64
Spring, Reg/ - 86258B	1	\$15.17	\$15.17
Oil 1240 - DDC Two Stroke - S17227 (1)	2	\$145.00	\$290.00
Oil Filter	1	\$42.27	\$42.27
Filter, Fuel - Secondary	1	\$25.30	\$25.30
International Inbound Freight	1	\$700.00	\$700.00
Heat exchanger test and cleaned	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Hoses & Clamps	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

How to Pay

Tax Invoice #370
\$36,488.82 due by 22nd December 2020

We accept payment by Bank Deposit, Card or Cash Please call 5519 3767 to make a credit card payment

Suncorp Ltd Name: Transmarine Asia Pacific
Pty Ltd
BSB: 484-799
Account Number: 35 054 0722
Reference PQ Number
SWIFT CODE METW4U4B
Please use invoice number as
reference number

Thank you for your business, have a great day!



Factory C22, 76/84 Waterway Drive
Coomera Queensland 4209
07 55193767
michael@transmarine.com.au

Tax Invoice
ABN: 48 635 588 446

Tax Invoice # 370
29th October 2021

Started and ran engine, found port side display not working
Friday - Diagnosed fault with port display. Found to be a broken wire in the ecm to erm box.
Removed harness and put boat back together and travelled home.

(29/7 - 30/7)

Travelled to Hamilton Island.
Fitted repaired harness to port engine and tidied up wiring harnesses and hoses.
Carried out sea trial found coolant pump on port engine to be leaking.

(25/8 - 26/8)

Travelled to Hamilton Island replaced starter motor and replaced oil pump out pump.
The coolant pump on the port engine was replaced and a sea trial carried out - which you haven't been charged for.
Travelled home from Hamilton Island.

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Labour	200	\$120.00	\$24,000.00
Consumables	1	\$300.00	\$300.00
ENVIRO	1	\$20.00	\$20.00
Key, Crank Shaft - 87939	1	\$2.00	\$2.00
Exchange Head - 6V92 - 80865	2	\$6,305.00	\$12,610.00
Overhaul Gasket Kit - 6V92 IM - BNE197908	1	\$735.00	\$735.00
Shell Set - Main BRG V92 - IM - BNE197908	4	\$41.40	\$165.60
"Washer, Thrust V71/92" - IM - BNE197908	4	\$14.62	\$58.48
Shell Set - Con Rod V71/92 - IM - BNE197908	6	\$34.34	\$206.04
Cylinder Kit 151 0 95 Port HT - IM - BNE197908 x6	6	\$914.40	\$5,486.40
"Insert, Liner V92" - IM - 86258B	6	\$20.16	\$120.96
Idler BRG ASSY - 86258B	1	\$272.46	\$272.46
Exchange Cam Shaft LB RH - 87985	1	\$1,469.56	\$1,469.56

How to Pay

Tax Invoice #370
\$36,489.82 due by 22nd December 2020

We accept payment by: Bank Deposit, Card or Cash Please call 5519 3767 to make a credit card payment

Suncorp Ltd Name: Transmarine Asia Pacific
Pty Ltd
BSB: 484-799
Account Number: 35 054 0722
Reference PO Number
SWIFT CODE METWAU4B
Please use invoice number as
reference number

Thank you for your business, have a great day!



Factory C22, 76/84 Waterway Drive
Coomera Queensland 4209
07 55193767
michael@transmarine.com.au

Tax Invoice
ABN: 48 635 588 448

Tax Invoice # 370
29th October 2021

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Chemical Cleaning	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
"Switch, Temp - 205F" - 210210	1	\$210.67	\$210.67
Kit, Air Sep - 6V92 Traditional - 9031	1	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
International Inbound Freight - 9031	1	\$195.00	\$195.00
Elbow - 049340	1	\$15.12	\$15.12
GEAR L8 CAM - 16887	1	\$325.00	\$325.00
GEAR ASM BLOWER - 88549B	1	\$836.93	\$836.93
Diecon Service - Clean & Test V6 Garret Aftercooler - 70585	1	\$170.56	\$170.56
"Nut, Con Rod" - IM - BNE197908	12	\$7.34	\$88.08
"Bolt, Con Rod" - IM - BNE197908	12	\$13.50	\$162.00
Cross Head Bolt - IM - BNE197908	12	\$5.32	\$63.84
Spacer X/Head - IM - BNE197908	12	\$6.74	\$80.88
"Sleeve, Rear Crank Seal - O/S - IM - 86258B (price increase since last purchased)	1	\$222.93	\$222.93
"Seal, Crank Rear - O/S" - IM - 86258B (price increase since last purchased)	1	\$276.42	\$276.42
"Seal, Crank Shaft Front" - IM - 86258B (price increase since last purchased)	1	\$59.82	\$59.82
End Bearing Kite S92" - DBE85945B	1	\$754.58	\$754.58
Seal Ring - Injector Fuel Pipe	24	\$4.49	\$107.76
"Dowel Pin, Thrust" - 86900B NQ	4	\$3.09	\$12.36
"Bushing, Cam Shaft"	8	\$21.18	\$169.44
"Dowel Pin, Thrust" - 87060B	2	\$3.09	\$6.18
"Dowel Pin, Thrust" - 87223B	4	\$3.09	\$12.36

How to Pay

Tax Invoice #370
\$36,489.82 due by 22nd December 2020

We accept payment by: Bank Deposit, Card or Cash Please call 5519 3767 to make a credit card payment

Suncorp Ltd Name: Transmarine Asia Pacific
Pty Ltd
BSB: 484-799
Account Number: 35 054 0722
Reference PO Number
SWIFT CODE METWAU48
Please use invoice number as
reference number

Thank you for your business, have a great day!



Factory C22 76/84 Waterway Drive
Coomera Queensland 4209
07 55193787
michael@transmarine.com.au

Tax Invoice

ABN: 48 635 588 448

Tax Invoice # 370
29th October 2021

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
"Gasket, Front Plate-Block 92" - 7125	1	\$16.88	\$16.88
Bearing - 85765	1	\$307.23	\$307.23
Spacer - 65765	1	\$47.85	\$47.85
Inbound Freight - 85765	1	\$25.00	\$25.00
Drain Cock 1/4" *****Check Price from Penske****	1	\$9.41	\$9.41
"Gasket, Oil Drain - Turbo"	1	\$2.35	\$2.35
Gasket, End Cover RWP	1	\$11.88	\$11.88
Gasket - S17205	1	\$14.18	\$14.18
International Inbound Freight - S17205	1	\$19.00	\$19.00
Drain Cock 1/4"	2	\$32.43	\$64.86
Drain Cock 3/8"	1	\$16.91	\$16.91
Filter, Fuel - Secondary	1	\$18.26	\$18.26
Alfloc Concentrate - 15L	1	\$418.56	\$418.56
Oil 1240 - DDC Two Stroke	1	\$140.71	\$140.71
Filter, Oil - SpinOn	1	\$36.56	\$36.56
Seal - 92152	1	\$11.89	\$11.89
Sensor Kit - 92542	1	\$256.15	\$256.15
Inbound Freight - 92542, 92752	2	\$19.00	\$38.00
Gasket - 92752	1	\$13.71	\$13.71
V92 Walking W/Pump - S17211	1	\$825.00	\$825.00
Outbound Freight - Transport engine to Dyno - 1229	1	\$207.00	\$207.00
Gasket, Riser X Over - 6V92	2	\$82.40	\$164.80
"Gasket, Manifold"	2	\$23.39	\$46.78

How to Pay

Tax Invoice #370
\$36,489.82 due by 22nd December 2020

We accept payment by: Bank Deposit, Card or Cash Please call 5519 3767 to make a credit card payment

Suncorp Ltd Name: Transmarine Asia Pacific
Pty Ltd
BSB: 484-799
Account Number: 35 054 0722
Reference PO Number
SWIFT CODE METWU48
Please use invoice number as
reference number

Thank you for your business, have a great day!



Factory C22, 76/84 Waterway Drive
Coornera Queensland 4209
07 55193767
michael@transmarine.com.au

Tax Invoice

ABN: 48 635 588 448

Tax Invoice # 370
9th March 2021

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Gasket, In/Out Raw Water	2	\$7.14	\$14.28
Exchange Injector - EUJ Marine	6	\$855.00	\$5,130.00
Gasket, W/Cool Manifold - End	4	\$88.97	\$355.88
Seal, Dual Bypass Aftercooler	2	\$548.93	\$1,097.86
Seal, Heat Exchanger	1	\$386.57	\$386.57
Seal, Heat Exchanger	1	\$408.16	\$408.16
Washer, Fuel Post	12	\$1.22	\$14.64
Seal Ring	1	\$20.07	\$20.07
Gasket, Heat Exchanger	1	\$161.67	\$161.67
Overhaul Kit, Blower	1	\$1,023.55	\$1,023.55
Gasket, SWP Mount	1	\$23.02	\$23.02
Valve, Reg/Relief	1	\$99.64	\$99.64
Spring, Reg/Rel	1	\$15.17	\$15.17
Oil 1240 - DDC Two Stroke	2	\$140.71	\$281.42
Oil Filter	1	\$42.27	\$42.27
Filter, Fuel - Secondary	1	\$25.30	\$25.30
International Inbound Freight	1	\$700.00	\$700.00
Labour	200	\$120.00	\$24,000.00
Consumables	1	\$300.00	\$300.00
ENVIRO	1	\$20.00	\$20.00
Heat exchanger test and cleaned	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Hoses & Clamps	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
Chemical Cleaning	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

How to Pay

Tax Invoice #370
\$41,604.80 due by 22nd December 2020

We accept payment by Bank Deposit, Card or Cash Please call 5519 3767 to make a credit card payment

Suncorp Ltd Name: Transmarine Asia Pacific
Pty Ltd
BSB: 484-799
Account Number: 35 054 0722
Reference PO Number
SWIFT CODE METWAU48
Please use invoice number as
reference number

Thank you for your business, have a great day!



Factory C22, 75/84 Waterway Drive
 Coomera Queensland 4209
 07 55193767
 michael@transmarine.com.au

Tax Invoice

ABN: 48 635 588 448

Tax Invoice # 370
 29th October 2021

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Gasket - Turbo Outlet	1	\$40.18	\$40.18
"Gasket, Water Rail"	3	\$6.56	\$19.68
Outbound Air Freight - Brisbane to Hamilton Island Urgent - 2023497	1	\$181.56	\$181.56
Flight - Brisbane to Hamilton Island Return for 2 Tradesmen (includes excess baggage for parts & tooling)	1	\$1,321.32	\$1,321.32
Accommodation - 3 nights for 2 tradesmen	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
Daily Travel Allowance For Meals etc	6	\$120.00	\$720.00
Labour (13/7 - 16/7)	28.5	\$120.00	\$3,420.00
Labour Apprentice (13/7 - 16/7)	28.5	\$67.50	\$1,923.75
Travel Time - Transman 13/7 & 16/7	3	\$120.00	\$360.00
Travel Time - Apprentice 13/7 & 16/7	3	\$67.50	\$202.50
Airport Parking - 053235	1	\$120.00	\$120.00
Travel Time - Transman 29/7 & 30/7	3	\$120.00	\$360.00
Flight - Brisbane to Hamilton Island Return for Damien 29/7 - 30/7	1	\$472.10	\$472.10
Airport Parking - 005362 (29/7 - 30/7)	1	\$79.00	\$79.00
Daily Travel Allowance For Meals etc (29/7 - 30/7)	1	\$120.00	\$120.00
Labour (29/7 - 30/7)	10	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
Flight - Brisbane to Hamilton Island Return for 2 Tradesmen 25/8 - 26/8 - Including extra Baggage for parts	1	\$960.00	\$960.00
Airport Parking - 070490	1	\$112.00	\$112.00
Daily Travel Allowance For Meals etc (25/8 - 26/8)	2	\$120.00	\$240.00
Buggy Hire - HR117684	1	\$90.00	\$90.00
Labour (25/8 - 26/8)	16	\$120.00	\$1,920.00
Labour (25/8 - 26/8)	-8	\$120.00	-\$960.00

How to Pay

Tax Invoice #370
 \$36,489.82 due by 22nd December 2020

We accept payment by: Bank Deposit, Card or Cash Please call 5519 3767 to make a credit card payment

Suncorp Ltd Name: Transmarine Asia Pacific
 Pty Ltd
 BSB: 484-789
 Account Number: 35 054 0722
 Reference PO Number
 SWIFT CODE METWAU4B
 Please use invoice number as
 reference number

Thank you for your business, have a great day!



Factory C22, 76/84 Waterway Drive
 Coomera Queensland 4209
 07 55193767
 michael@transmarine.com.au

Tax Invoice
ABN: 48 635 588 448

Tax Invoice # 370
 29th October 2021

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Hone Bush To Suit Shaft - 1784	1	\$147.73	\$147.73
O/S Dowel Pin - 16892	4	\$28.05	\$112.20
Thrust Washer - Camshaft - 16887 NQ	4	\$24.03	\$96.12
"Spacer, Crank Shaft - Front" - 15887	1	\$198.94	\$198.94
Seal Ring - 16887	1	\$21.56	\$21.56
Descaler, Concentrate - CFS5L	1	\$135.20	\$135.20
"O-Ring, Blower Bypass"	2	\$6.67	\$13.34
Diecon Service - Basic Service, Oil Cooler, Decontaminate & Pressure Test & Materials - 71661	1	\$1,066.80	\$1,066.80
S.H. Crank Gear V92 - S16903	1	\$227.50	\$227.50
S.H. Idler Gear Assy - S16903	1	\$227.50	\$227.50
Blower Seal & Sleeve Kit - S92 - S16903	1	\$92.95	\$92.95
International Inbound Freight - 8035 Injector Tip	1	\$43.13	\$43.13
Seal, Dual Bypass Aftercooler	1	\$535.20	\$535.20
"Shell Set, Camshaft" - 88088B	4	\$73.94	\$295.76
Gasket - A/I HSG	1	\$42.55	\$42.55
S.H. Step Up Gear V92 - S16915	1	\$325.00	\$325.00
International Inbound Freight - Gear Train	1	\$365.00	\$365.00
"Oil Feed tube, Blower 1/8-1/8 - S16975	1	\$46.22	\$46.22
Key, Cam Shaft - 71/92 - S16975 (1), 91962 (1)	2	\$1.88	\$3.76
Inbound Freight - S16975	1	\$19.00	\$19.00
Gear, Blower Drive - Used - S1848270	1	\$162.50	\$162.50
Exchange Injector - EUI Marine - 331	1	\$855.00	\$855.00
Gear, Cam	1	\$695.43	\$695.43

How to Pay

Tax Invoice #370
 \$36,489.82 due by 22nd December 2020

We accept payment by: Bank Deposit, Card or Cash Please call 5519 3767 to make a credit card payment

Suncorp Ltd Name: Transmarine Asia Pacific
 Pty Ltd
 BSB: 484-799
 Account Number: 35 054 0722
 Reference PO Number
 SWIFT CODE METWU48
 Please use invoice number as
 reference number

Thank you for your business, have a great day!



Factory C22, 76/84 Waterway Drive
Coomera Queensland 4209
07 55193767
michael@transmarine.com.au

Tax Invoice
ABN: 48 635 588 448

Tax Invoice # 370
29th October 2021

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Rags on Hamilton Island	2	\$30.00	\$60.00
Travel Time - Tradesmen NOT Charged due to warranty	6	\$0.00	\$0.00
"Sensor, Coolant Level" - 92830	1	\$465.15	\$465.15
Camshaft Seal Genuine - 17239	1	\$22.10	\$22.10
"Spacer, Camshaft" - 17239	1	\$56.02	\$56.02
"Gasket, Camshaft End BRG" - 17239	1	\$4.76	\$4.76
Inbound Freight	1	\$19.00	\$19.00
Lugs - 315947	1	\$5.00	\$5.00
ECM Parameter Adjust 8V82 - 2001430	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
Gasket, Heat Exchanger	1	\$143.00	\$143.00
64SS BSPT Plug 010mm 3/8" - 29789	1	\$4.94	\$4.94
26SS 3/8" Socket - 29789	1	\$3.47	\$3.47
Constant Torque CT450SS - 29789	1	\$16.72	\$16.72
Constant Torque CT500SS - 29789	1	\$17.11	\$17.11
HAS72 SS Hose Clamp - 29759	1	\$4.81	\$4.81
SUBTOTAL:			\$84,990.66
GST:			\$8,499.16
TOTAL:			\$93,489.82
PAID:			\$57,000.00
BALANCE DUE:			\$36,489.82

How to Pay

Tax Invoice #370
\$36,489.82 due by 22nd December 2020

We accept payment by: Bank Deposit, Card or Cash Please call 5519 3767 to make a credit card payment

Suncorp Ltd Name: Transmarine Asia Pacific
Pty Ltd
BSB: 484-789
Account Number: 35 054 0722
Reference PO Number
SWIFT CODE METWAU48
Please use invoice number as
reference number

Thank you for your business, have a great day!



Factory C22, 76/84 Waterway Drive
Coomera Queensland 4209
07 55193767
michael@transmarine.com.au

Tax Invoice
ABN: 48 635 588 448

Tax Invoice # 370
9th March 2021

Greg Watkins
Mariners Mate And Inflatables

6V92

WORK COMPLETED:

Please see below estimate to carry out block change and rebuild for 6V92 detroit.

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
Key, Crank Shaft	1	\$2.00	\$2.00
Exchange Head - 6V92 - 80865	2	\$6,305.00	\$12,610.00
Overhaul Gasket Kit - 6V92 IM	1	\$735.00	\$735.00
"Spacer, Crankshaft - Front"	1	\$228.88	\$228.88
Shell Set - Main BRG V92 - IM	4	\$41.40	\$165.60
"Washer, Thrust V71/92" - IM	4	\$14.62	\$58.48
Shell Set - Con Rod V71/92 - IM	6	\$34.34	\$206.04
Cylinder Kit 151 0.95 Port HT - IM	6	\$914.40	\$5,486.40
"Insert, Liner V92" - IM	6	\$20.16	\$120.96
Idler BRG ASSY	1	\$272.46	\$272.46
Exchange Cam Shaft LB RH	1	\$1,469.56	\$1,469.56
Exchange Cam Shaft RB RH	1	\$1,410.78	\$1,410.78
Gasket, R/C V6	2	\$25.62	\$51.24
Thermostat 170	2	\$156.14	\$312.28
Anode 3/4 SQ Drive	2	\$114.93	\$229.86
Anode 1/2 SQ Drive	2	\$31.01	\$62.02

How to Pay

Tax Invoice #370
\$41,604.80 due by 22nd December 2020

We accept payment by: Bank Deposit, Card or Cash Please call 5519 3767 to make a credit card payment

Suncorp Ltd Name: Transmarine Asia Pacific
Pty Ltd
BSB 484-799
Account Number: 35 054 0722
Reference PO Number
SWIFT CODE METWAU4B
Please use invoice number as
reference number

Thank you for your business. have a great day!



Factory C22, 76/84 Waterway Drive
Coomera Queensland 4209
07 55193767
michael@transmarine.com.au

Tax Invoice
ABN: 48 635 588 448

Tax Invoice # 370
9th March 2021

DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
"Switch, Temp - 205F" - 210210	1	\$210.87	\$210.87
Kit, Air Sep - 6V92 Traditional - 9031	1	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
International Inbound Freight - 9031	1	\$195.00	\$195.00
Elbow - 84834B	1	\$15.12	\$15.12
Dyno	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
GEAR CRANK	1	\$523.44	\$523.44
GEAR BLWR STEP UP	1	\$681.20	\$681.20
GEAR RB CAM	1	\$713.25	\$713.25
GEAR LB CAM	1	\$682.76	\$682.76
GEAR IDLER - BARE GEAR	1	\$520.80	\$520.80
GEAR ASM IDLER ASSY	1	\$998.59	\$998.59
GEAR ASM BLOWER	1	\$936.93	\$936.93
Diecon Service - Clean & Test V6 Garret Aftercooler - 70585	1	\$170.58	\$170.58
"Nut, Con Rod" - IM	12	\$7.34	\$88.08
"Bolt, Con Rod" - IM	12	\$13.50	\$162.00
Cross Head Bolt - IM	12	\$5.32	\$63.84
Spacer X/Head - IM	12	\$6.74	\$80.88
"Sleeve, Rear Crank Seal - O/S - IM	1	\$150.82	\$150.82
"Seal, Crank Rear - O/S" - IM	1	\$176.48	\$176.48
"Seal, Crank Shaft Front" - IM	1	\$51.90	\$51.90
"Kit, O/Haul - Water Pump S92" - DBE859458	1	\$754.58	\$754.58

SUBTOTAL: \$72,367.95

How to Pay

Tax Invoice #370
\$41,804.80 due by 22nd December 2020

We accept payment by: Bank Deposit, Card or Cash Please call 5519 3767 to make a credit card payment

Suncorp Ltd Name: Transmarine Asia Pacific
Pty Ltd
BSB: 484-799
Account Number: 35 054 0722
Reference PO Number
SWIFT CODE METWAU48
Please use invoice number as
reference number

Thank you for your business, have a great day!